

# ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY TRAINING & PLACEMENT DEPARTMENT

### PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY @ APTIV PLC (DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE PLC)

NOTICE NO.: AJU/T&P/DIP/0031/21-22

DATE: 03-06-2022

NAME OF COMPANY: APTIV PLC (FORMALLY DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE PLC)

PAYROLL COMPANY NAME: APTIV PLC

#### **ABOUT COMPANY:**

Aptiv PLC is an Irish automotive technology supplier with headquarters in Dublin. Aptiv grew out of the now-defunct American company, Delphi Automotive System.

The company was established as the Automotive Components Group in 1994 and changed its name to Delphi Automotive Systems in 1995. Delphi disclosed some irregular accounting practices in 2005. A number of executives, including CFO Alan Dawes, resigned. Delphi Chairman J.T. Battenberg retired. Delphi then filed for Chapter 11 bankruptcy protection to reorganize its struggling U.S. operations. As a result of this action, the Securities and Exchange Commission granted an application by the New York Stock Exchange to delist Delphi's common stock and bonds.

Plants in Puerto Real, Cádiz, Spain, closed, with a loss of 1,600 direct jobs, and more than 2,500 indirect jobs in February 2007, despite having agreed to continue its manufacturing operations until 2010 and receiving more than €25 million from various public administrations in order to guarantee its workers' jobs. The Regional Government of Andalusia announced it would begin legal action against the company for breach of local labour laws.

Delphi sued its investors for US\$2.55 billion in securities to aid Delphi as it sought to come out of bankruptcy in May 2008. U.S. Bankruptcy Judge Robert Drain in New York allowed Delphi to seek payments through a contract against Appaloosa Management LP as well as denying an investors' request for a cap of \$250 million for damages. In April 2009 Cool IT Systems announced the acquisition of the assets of Delphi Thermal Liquid Cooling including intellectual property, machinery, and equipment.

Delphi's core assets were purchased by a group of private investors to create a new Delphi Corporation in October 2009. Some of its non-core steering operations sold to General Motors Company, the successor to the bankrupt Motors Liquidation Company that used to be the old General Motors Corporation. The stock was cancelled. The old Delphi Corporation was renamed DPH Holdings Corporation. The new Delphi incorporated in the United Kingdom.

Delphi sold its Thermal Business unit to Mahle-Behr GmbH in July 2015. Together, the Mahle-Behr and Delphi Thermal merger represented the second largest supplier of automotive thermal management systems including interior HVAC components, under-hood powertrain cooling and compressors. The company announced improvements to self-driving technology under development in December 2015. In the same month Delphi bought HellermannTyton for \$1.7 billion.

Delphi entered into a partnership agreement with Carbon in June 2016 to allow use of Carbon's Continuous Liquid Interface Production technology and printers. The company then bought the self-driving startup NuTonomy for \$450 million in October 2017.

The company spun off its powertrain division and aftermarket related businesses (now Borg Warner's Delphi Technologies division) in December 2017 and changed its name to Aptiv PLC. In August 2019, Aptiv and Hyundai Motor Group announced plans to establish a \$4 billion autonomous driving joint venture in which the firms would each have a 50% stake. The companies said the joint venture, which would have its headquarters in Boston, would focus on advancing the "design, development and commercialization of SAE Level 4 and 5 autonomous technologies." The joint venture closed in March 2020 and was named Motional in August 2020.

In January 2021, Aptiv revealed a new platform for automated driving that can be applied on various vehicles and that carmakers can upgrade wirelessly.

On 11 January 2022, Aptiv announced that they had acquired Wind River Systems, a company known for its development of real-time operating systems.

WEBSITE: <a href="https://www.aptiv.com/">https://www.aptiv.com/</a>

# Registration Deadline is 11 am, 5<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

**DESIGNATION: Diploma Trainee Engineer** 

**JOB ROLE: Alpha and Pool Operator** 

JOB LOCATION: Chakan, PUNE

COURSE & SPECIALIZATION ELIGIBLE: DIPLOMA (ME & EEE)

**ELIGIBLE PASSING YEAR: 2022** 

#### **SALARY PACKAGE OFFERED:**

- 1st year Rs. 15000 per month
- 2nd year Rs. 16600 per month (2nd year training period based on Training performance in 1st year)
  - Position allowance (Alpha and Pool Operator): Rs. 2000 per month
  - Quarterly Attendance Award :

- Rs. 4000 for <01% absenteeism

Rs. 3500 for 1 to 2.9% absenteeism

- Rs. 3000 for 3-4% absenteeism

- Rs.00.00/- >4% absenteeism

#### **FACILITIES:**

Bus & Canteen facility is available

**DUTY HOURS:** 8hrs. and if required have to stay for 12 hrs.

**GENDER ELIGIBLE: Male/Female** 

TENTATIVE JOINING DATE/PERIOD: Immediate

SELECTION PROCESS: Virtual
1) Technical Interview

#### 2) Personal Interview

#### **PROCESS OF REGISTRATION:**

**01.** Interested students need to click on the below link or copy/paste the link on Google Chrome (or any other Web Browser) to fill all their details in the provided Google form and should submit to register successfully.

## https://forms.gle/4UTLLETXtxW5prfdA

- **02.** Students registered with the T&P Department for placements, are only eligible.
- **03.** Already placed & debarred students are not eligible.
- **04.** Updated list of debarred students is available with the respective Faculty Coordinators.
- **05.** Please note that it is mandatory to submit the above form to nominate successfully.
- **06.** The form can be submitted only once, thus please be cautious while filling up the form.
- 07. The Resume File name must be student's own name.
- 08. Registration deadline for Nomination is 11 am, 5<sup>th</sup> June 2022.
- **09.** One student can Register only once, thus be cautious while registering.
- **10.** Please Note: The Registration process will automatically turn off after the provided deadline.
- 11. You are advised to read & understand the disclaimer below before applying for this opportunity.
- 12. Coordinating Training & Placement Manager: Mr. Rahul Rej (WhatsApp @ 9831664615).

Sd/-

**HEAD - TRAINING & PLACEMENTS** 

H. K. Saints

<u>Disclaimer</u>: The above Notice is based on the information as shared by the employer. The employer reserves the right to change or modify the afore-mentioned job details without any prior information. The Training & Placement Department and the University will not be responsible for any deviation. Nominating or applying for the vacancy/job profile indicates your agreement to all the Terms & Conditions/Training & Placement Department Placement Policy, in these terms, as modified from time to time. Therefore students are strictly advised to read clearly understand the Placement Policy (Procedural & Behavioural both) laid by the AJU Training & Placement Department, before applying for the above-mentioned profile.